-y		03-06-2	007			
				EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME U.S. Patent and Trademark ( Docket No. 742421-160	
	To the Honorable Commissio	1033787	/12	iched o	riginal documents or copy thereof.	
1. 1	Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
		U.S. PTO	Na	me: MAZDA	MOTOR CORPORATION	
1	<ol> <li>Tsuyoshi YAMAGIWA</li> <li>Shouichirou HIDAKA</li> </ol>	11/706238	Str	eet Address	8-1, Shinchi, Fuchu-cho	
	3. Hiroaki NAKAO	02/15/2007	1	_		Zip
	4. Motoharu HIRATA		1			_ <b></b>
	<ol> <li>Tsutomu WATANABE</li> <li>Hideharu SAIKI</li> </ol>			untry: <u>Japan</u>		
1	7. Akihiro KOBAYASHI		Add	litional name(s) &	address(es) attached? 🗖 Yes 🗷 No	
Add	itional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	ched? 🖸 Yes 🗵 No				
	Nature of conveyance:					
	E Assignment					
	<ul> <li>Security Agreement</li> <li>Other</li> </ul>	Change of Name	1			
	ecution Date(s):					
1 <sup>st</sup> 1	<sup>4</sup> Inventor: January 29, 2007					
2 <sup>nd</sup>	<sup>d</sup> Inventor: January 29, 2007					
3"".	Inventor: January 29, 2007 Inventor: January 29, 2007					
5 <sup>th</sup>	Inventor: January 30, 2007					
	Inventor: January 31, 2007 Inventor: January 26, 2007					
	February 15, 2007 A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Pa	tent No.(s)		
		Additional numbers a	ttached? D	Yes 🗷 No		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
	-		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00			
	Attorney Name: Donald R. Studebaker			Enclosed		
	Firm Name: <u>Nixon Peabody LLP</u> Internal Address: <u>Suite 900</u>				be charged to deposit account	
			8. De	eposit account	number:	
	Street Address: 401 9 <sup>th</sup> Street, N.W.			19-23	380 (742421-160)	
	City: Washington State: D.C.	Zip: 20004-2128	(AI	tach duplicate cor	by of this page if paying by deposit acco	ount)
		DO NOT USI	E THIS	SPACE	1923	
9.	Statement and signature.					
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document.			ntion is true an	60°	y is -
	Donald R. Studebaker-Reg. No. 3 Name of Person Signing	<u>32,815</u>	Sig	nature	February 15, 2007 Date	
	Total num	ber of pages including co	ver sheet,	attachments, and o	locuments: 3	
					8051	
Ma	Total num Mail docume il Stop Assignment Recordation Services, E				2007 8021	 D

## PATENT REEL: 018994 FRAME: 0215

For value received, We, Tsuyoshi YAMAGIWA, Shouichirou HIDAKA, Hiroaki NAKAO, Motoharu HIRATA, Tsutomu WATANABE, Hideharu SAIKI and Akihiro KOBAYASHI, residing at c/o Mazda Motor Corporation, 3-1, Shinchi, Fuchu-cho, Aki-gun, Hiroshima, Japan, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to MAZDA MOTOR CORPORATION, a corporation existing under the laws of Japan, located at 3-1, Shinchi, Fuchu-cho, Aki-gun, Hiroshima, Japan, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for all countries including the United States of America, in and to certain inventions relating to

STRUCTURE OF REAR PORTION OF VEHICLE FURNISHED WITH CURTAIN AIRBAG APPARATUS

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, [x] having an oath or declaration by me/us executed on even date herewith; [] bearing Serial No.\_\_\_\_\_\_and filed on\_\_\_\_\_\_, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I/We have full right so to do, and agree that I/We will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to me/us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

The Assignor(s) hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of Nixon Peabody LLP(Customer Number 22204), Washington, D.C., to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, serial number, and attorney docket number of said application if not previously inserted.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 018994 FRAME: 0216

Signature <u>Tsuyoshi Yamagiwa</u> Date January 29. 2007 Tsuyoshi YAMAGIWA

Signature Shouichivou Hidaka Date January 29, 2007

Shouichirou HIDAKA

Signature Hiroaki Makao Date January 29. 2007 Hiroaki NAKAO

Signature Motchary Hirata Date Jamary 29, 2007

Motoharu HIRATA

Signature **Tsutomu WATANABE** 

Tsutom Watanabe Date January 30. 2007

Signature Hidehary Saiki Date January 31, 2007 Hideharu SAIKI

Signature Akiles Kolzahi Date Journy 26, 2007 Akihiro KOBÁYASHI

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 018994 FRAME: 0217

**RECORDED: 02/15/2007**